Jerwood Arts
Applicant and Selection Data 2019/20
Updated: 13 July 2020
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Where are you currently based?
London 952 46% 48 45% 127 48% 48 44% 321 47% 152 39% 43 54% 252 48% 9 30%
Midlands 135 6% 12 11% 13 5% 7 6% 46 7% 27 7% 2 3% 38 7% 2 7%
North East 139 7% 6 6% 13 5% 12 11% 35 5% 32 8% 7 9% 35 7% 5 17%
North West 162 8% 7% 11 4% 13 12% 53 8% 41 11% 6 8% 36 7% 2 7%
Northern Ireland 34 2% 4% 8 3% 0 0% 11 2% 7 2% 1 1% 5 1% 2 7%
Scotland 219 10% 11 10% 35 13% 8 7% 74 11% 50 13% 7 9% 41 8% 4 13%
South East 197 9% 6 6% 25 10% 10 9% 71 10% 29 7% 6 8% 54 10% 2 7%
South West 172 8% 7 7% 22 8% 6 6% 66 10% 31 8% 3 4% 44 8% 0 0%
Wales 51 2% 5 5% 8 3% 1 1% 13 2% 14 4% 3 4% 9 2% 3 10%
Prefer not to say 29 1% 0 0% 1 0% 3% 0 0% 6 2% 2 3% 16 3% 1 3%
What is your age range?
18-24 128 6% 3 3% 4 2% 8 7% 34 5% 32 8% 17 21% 30 6% 3 10%
25-34 1086 |52% 67 63% 136 52% 43 40% 336 49% 238 61% 47 59% 271 51% 15 50%
35-44 551 26% 29 27% 81 31% 22 20% 231 33% 68 17% 10 13% 132 25% 7 23%
45-54 185 9% 4 4% 25 10% 20 19% 55 8% 27 7% 4 5% 50 9% 4 13%
55-64 77 4% 2 2% 10 4% 10 9% 27 4% 13 3% 1 1% 16 3% 0 0%
65+ 14 1% 0 0% 3 1% 4 4% 2 0% 1 0% 0 0% 4 1% 0 0%
Prefer not to say 49 2% 2 2% 4 2% 1 1% 5 1% 10 3% 1 1% 27 5% 1 3%
How would you describe your ethnicity? 0 0% 0 0%
Arab 5 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 0% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
Asian or British Asian - Bangladeshi 4 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 3%
Asian or British Asian - Chinese 32 2% 2 2% 2 1% 2 2% 6 1% 8 2% 4 5% 10 2% 0 0%
Asian or British Asian - Indian 25 1% 2 2% 1 0% 0 0% 12 2% 7 2% 0 0% 5 1% 0 0%
Asian or British Asian - Other Asian background 30 1% 0 0% 5 2% 1 1% 10 1% 4 1% 1 1% 9 2% 0 0%
Asian or British Asian - Pakistani 12 1% 3 3% 1 0% 3 3% 3 0% 2 1% 0 0% 3 1% 0 0%
Black or Black British - African 59 3% 7 7% 6 2% 13 12% 19 3% 8 2% 1 1% 11 2% 1 3%
Black or Black British - Caribbean 47 2% 6 6% 6 2% 9 8% 15 2% 5 1% 3 4% 8 2% 1 3%
Black or Black British - Other Black/African/Caribbean background 24 1% 4 4% 1 0% 1 1% 14 2% 1 0% 1 1% 5 1% 1 3%
Mixed — Asian and White 45 2% 5 5% 3 1% 4 4% 14 2% 12 3% 4 5% 8 2% 0 0%
Mixed - Black African and White 25 1% 3 3% 2 1% 0 0% 10 1% 8 2% 0 0% 4 1% 1 3%
Mixed - Black Caribbean and White 28 1% 4 4% 4 2% 4 4% 8 1% 4 1% 0 0% 5 1% 3 10%
Mixed - Other mixed/multiple ethnic background 96 5% 5 5% 6 2% 7 6% 35 5% 20 5% 4 5% 23 1% 1 3%
White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
White - British 1045  |50% 43 40% 133 51% 45 42% 336 49% 203 52% 45 56% 273 52% 10 33%




White - Irish 93 4% 4 4% 14 5% 3 3% 26 4% 20 5% 6 8% 20 4% 4 13%
White - Other White background 338 16% 12 11% 60 23% 7 6% 114 17% 58 15% 6 8% 89 17% 4 13%
Prefer to self-identify (please fill in the free text box below) 70 3% 5 5% 9 3% 6 6% 14 2% 16 1% 1 1% 21 1% 3 10%
Prefer not to say 111 5% 2 2% 10 4% 1 1% 50 7% 12 3% 4 5% 34 6% 0 0%
Do you consider yourself to have a disability/disabilities?

No 1496  |72% 72 67% 187 71% 69 64% 500 72% 283 73% 67 84% 367 69% 23 77%
Prefer not to say 185 9% 7 7% 19 7% 12 11% 52 8% 34 9% 4 5% 61 12% 3 10%
Yes 409 20% 28 26% 57 22% 27 25% 138 20% 72 19% 9 11% 102 19% 4 13%
How would you describe your gender? 0 0% 0 0%

Female 1261 60% 68 64% 159 60% 64 59% 397 58% 259 67% 51 64% 317 60% 14 47%
Male 574 27% 20 19% 73 28% 29 27% 203 29% 96 25% 22 28% 143 27% 8 27%
Prefer to self-identify (please fill in the free text box below) 136 7% 10 9% 15 6% 8 7% 58 8% 15 1% 4 5% 34 6% 2 7%
Prefer not to say 119 6% 9 8% 16 6% 7 6% 32 5% 19 5% 3 4% 36 7% 6 20%
Is your gender identity the same as the one assigned to you at birth?

No 77 4% 27 25% 9 3% 6 6% 19 3% 15 4% 5 6% 21 4% 2 7%
Prefer not to say 177 8% 10 9% 19 7% 9 8% 68 10% 27 7% 2 3% 47 9% 5 17%
Yes 1836 |88% 89 83% 235 89% 93 86% 603 87% 347 89% 73 91% 462 87% 23 77%
How would you describe your sexual orientation?

Bi Man 41 2% 1 1% 4 2% 0 0% 7 1% 18 5% 2 3% 8 2% 2 7%
Bi Woman 234 11% 21 20% 35 13% 14 13% 61 9% 53 14% 10 13% 57 11% 4 13%
Gay Man 111 5% 3 3% 12 5% 3 3% 43 6% 18 5% 6 8% 27 5% 2 7%
Gay Woman / Lesbian 75 4% 12 11% 5 2% 7 6% 25 4% 18 5% 3 4% 15 3% 2 7%
Heterosexual / Straight 969 46% 30 28% 125 48% 55 51% 332 48% 169 43% 36 45% 241 45% 11 37%
Prefer not to say 514 25% 27 25% 69 26% 18 17% 170 25% 87 22% 18 23% 146 28% 6 20%
Prefer to self-identify (please fill in the free text box below) 146 7% 16 15% 13 5% 11 10% 52 8% 26 7% 5 6% 36 7% 3 10%
What is your religion/belief?

Buddhist 36 2% 1 1% 4 2% 1 1% 14 2% 7 2% 2 3% 7 1% 1 3%
Christian 151 7% 3 3% 27 10% 14 13% 44 6% 28 7% 6 8% 30 6% 2 7%
Hindu 8 0% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 5 1% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
Jewish 27 1% 0 0% 5 2% 2 2% 8 1% 4 1% 1 1% 7 1% 0 0%
Muslim 26 1% 4 4% 1 0% 9 8% 7 1% 3 1% 0 0% 4 1% 2 7%
Non-religious (Atheist, Humanist etc) 1154 55% 62 58% 152 58% 44 41% 372 54% 224 58% 53 66% 293 55% 16 53%
Prefer not to say 557 27% 27 25% 60 23% 22 20% 200 29% 93 24% 15 19% 160 30% 7 23%
Prefer to self-describe (please fill in the free text box below) 124 6% 9 8% 14 5% 15 14% 41 6% 22 6% 3 4% 27 5% 2 7%
Sikh 7 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 0% 3 1% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
Do you have caring responsibilities?

No 1553  |74% 82 77% 200 76% 75 69% 494 72% 302 78% 65 81% 393 74% 24 80%
Prefer not to say 147 7% 7 7% 14 5% 5 5% 60 9% 20 5% 4 5% 43 8% 1 3%
Yes - primary carer for a child or children under the age of 18 270 13% 11 10% 37 14% 20 19% 99 14% 49 13% 3 4% 60 11% 2 7%
Yes - primary carer for a child or children with disabilities 13 1% 1 1% 0 0% 1 1% 3 0% 2 1% 1 1% 6 1% 0 0%
Yes - primary carer for an adult or adults with disabilities 23 1% 2 2% 4 2% 1 1% 3 0% 6 2% 2 3% 6 1% 1 3%
Yes - primary carer for an older person or persons 5 0% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 2 0% 0 0%
Yes - secondary carer 79 4% 4 4% 8 3% 6 6% 31 4% 8 2% 4 5% 20 4% 2 7%
What is your highest qualification?

No formal qualifications 6 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 3 0% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Secondary School level 13 1% 0 0% 1 0% 2 2% 7 1% 2 1% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
ESOL/ Literacy qualifications 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Further education (AS, A level, Diploma or NVQ level 2/3) 66 3% 1 0% 9 3% 11 10% 19 3% 10 3% 2 3% 15 3% 0 0%
Higher education (Graduate) 839 40% 50 47% 94 36% 41 38% 281 41% 164 42% 27 34% 218 41% 14 47%




Higher education (Postgraduate and Doctorate) 1049 50% 54 50% 148 56% 48 44% 331 48% 198 51% 49 61% 259 49% 16 53%
Vocational training 13 1% 0 0% 2 1% 1 1% 9 1% 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0%
Prefer not to say 85 4% 2 2% 3 1% 4 4% 37 5% 8 2% 1 1% 32 6% 0 0%
Other please specify 18 1% 0 0% 5 2% 0 0% 3 0% 5 1% 1 1% 4 1% 0 0%
What type of school did you go to?

A state run or funded school — non-selective 1262 60% 69 64% 141 54% 74 69% 396 57% 246 63% 49 61% 335 63% 21 70%
A state run or funded school — selective 254 12% 16 15% 37 14% 13 12% 85 12% 52 13% 9 11% 55 10% 3 10%
Independent/fee paying school 192 9% 8 7% 29 11% 6 6% 57 8% 37 10% 9 11% 52 10% 2 7%
Independent/fee paying school on a scholarship 143 7% 8 7% 27 10% 8 7% 48 7% 22 6% 6 8% 30 6% 2 7%
Prefer not to say 237 11% 6 6% 29 11% 5 5% 104 15% 32 8% 7 9% 58 11% 2 7%
What was the highest level of academic qualification of your

parents/care givers?

No formal qualifications 251 12% 15 14% 32 12% 21 19% 68 10% 53 14% 7 9% 67 13% 3 10%
Secondary School level 361 17% 15 14% 64 24% 18 17% 102 15% 82 21% 10 13% 79 15% 6 20%
ESOL/ Literacy qualifications 3 0% 0 0% 0 0% 1 1% 1 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Further education (AS, A level, Diploma or NVQ level 2/3) 224 11% 17 16% 28 11% 12 11% 62 9% 43 11% 8 10% 64 12% 7 23%
Higher education (Graduate) 652 31% 37 35% 76 29% 33 31% 223 32% 107 28% 35 44% 167 32% 11 37%
Higher education (Post Graduate and Doctorate) 290 14% 12 11% 30 11% 8 7% 107 16% 53 14% 14 18% 76 14% 2 7%
Vocational training 79 4% 4 4% 6 2% 6 6% 29 4% 13 3% 2 3% 23 4% 0 0%
Prefer not to say 187 9% 6 6% 24 9% 7 6% 78 11% 27 7% 4 5% 46 9% 1 3%
Other please specify 33 2% 1 1% 3 1% 2 2% 10 1% 10 3% 0 0% 8 2% 0 0%
Please think about your parent(s) or other primary caregiver when

you were around 14 years old. What kind of work did this

parent/caregiver do?

Unemployed / never worked 110 5% 8 7% 13 5% 11 10% 26 1% 25 6% 4 5% 29 5% 2 7%
Routine m:cmual ahd service occupations e.g. van driver, cleaner, 195 0% 9 8% 23 0% 14 13% 49 7% a 11% 9 11% 54 10% By 7%
porter, waiter/waitress, bar staff

Sem|-.r0ut|ne manual.and service occup'at|c.)ns e.g. post.alworker, 159 8% 12 1% 31 12% 13 12% 43 6% 29 7% 5 3% 40 8% 1 3%
security guard, machine worker, receptionist, sales assistant

Technical and craft occupations e.g. fitter, plumber, printer, electrician |182 9% 9 8% 16 6% 9 8% 62 9% 41 11% 5 6% 46 9% 3 10%
Cle'rlcal and intermediate occupations e.g. secretary, nursery nurse, 184 9% 17 16% 30 1% 10 9% 53 8% 33 8% 12 15% 40 8% 6 20%
office clerk, call centre agent

Middle or junior managers e.g. office manager, warehouse manager, 04 4% 3 3% 15 6% 4 4% 28 4% 19 5% 3 4% 24 5% 1 3%
restaurant manager

Mo.dern pr.m"essmnal occupatfons e.g. teacher, nurse, social worker, 574 27% 27 25% 1 27% 20 19% 194 28% 102 26% 24 30% 152 20% 11 7%
artist, musician, software designer

Trad‘monal prf)fessmnal occupations e.g. accountant, solicitor, scientist, 216 10% 9 8% 21 8% 9 8% 79 11% 36 0% 10 13% 60 1% 1 3%
medical practitioner

Senlor.manafgers and administrators e.g. finance manager, chief 75 4% 1 1% 11 4% 5 5% 28 4% 10 3% 5 3% 18 3% 1 3%
executive, director

Prefer not to say 301 14% 11 10% 32 12% 13 12% 128 19% 50 13% 9 11% 67 13% 2 7%




